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Connector Side A/B Ferrule standard MPO/MTP format / SC, LC, ST, FC, MU, E2000, DIN and MTRJ

Connector Performance

Insertion Loss

As tested with proposed
encircled flux launch 0.20 dB Typical (All Fibres) 0.60 dB Maximum (Single Fibre)2,3 | 0.25 dB Typical (All Fibres) 0.75 dB Maximum (Single Fibre) 1
condition on 50um fibre & 0.3d8 0.25dB

850nm per IEC 61280-4-1 /0. /0.
,ANSI/EIA-455-171 Method
D1 End Connector A/B

Optical Return Loss

As tested with proposed
encircled flux launch
condition on 50um fibre & >20dB /> 35dB(PC), > 65dB(APC) > 60dB (8° Angle Polish) / > 35dB(PC) , > 65dB(APC)
850nm per IEC 61280-4-1
,ANSI/EIA-455-171 Method
D1 End Connector A/B

Operating temperature —40Cto+75C —40Cto+75C
Ferrule Connector A/B MT ELITE / Zirconia MT ELITE / Zirconia
Connector Housing Side A Yellow or Black Black or Om3(Aqua) , Om4(Magenta)
Connector Housing Side B BLUE Beige
Durability Connector A/B
<0.2dB /<0.1dB <0.3dB /0.15dB
1000 Remating
RoHS guidelines Compliant with proposed IEC 61755-3-31/GRADE B

:Lms)l_\jl:hnl

Telcordia GR-1209-CORE
Telcordia GR-1221-CORE
ITU-TG.671

IEC61300
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Splitter Specification

Insertion Loss (dB) < 0.15dB < 0.15dB < 0.15dB < 0.15dB

Return Loss (dB) PC/APC >35/65dB >35/65dB >35/65dB >35/65dB

Operation Wave Length 1260 ~ 1650 1260 ~ 1650 1260 ~ 1650 1260 ~ 1650

PLC Splitter Type 1x2 ‘ 1x4 1x8 1x16 ‘ 1x32 1x64 2x2 2x4 ‘ 2x8 2x16 2x32 ‘ 2x64

Insertion loss dB (Max) <4.0 <73 <10.8 <14.0 <17.0 <20.4 <4.8 <76 <11.2 <145 <18.2 <21.4

Uniformity (dB) <0.6 <0.8 <1.0 <1.4 <1.6 <2.0 <0.8 <1.0 <1.2 <1.5 <1.8 <2.0
Polarization Dependent <0.2 <03 <03 <03 <0.4 <04 | <03 <03 <03 <0.3 <03 <03
oss(dB) Max

Return Loss 55 dB

Temperature Stability dB 1m or custom length

Side load acc.to GR-326-CORE

Design acc.to IEC61754-20 Fulfilled

and TIA 604-10-A

Tensile Load(N) 50N/0.9mm , 100N/2mm,3mm

Operating temperature -40 to +75C

Module Dimension(mm) | 100x80 “ 100x80 “ 100x80 “ 120x80 “ 140x115 “ 140x115 | 100x80 “ 100x80 “ 100x80 “ 120x80 “ 140x115 “ 140x115
x10 | x10 | x10 | x18 | x18 | x18 ‘ x10 | x10 | x10 | x18 | x18 | x18

RoHS guidelines Compliment
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